
Schedule for the 2010 Just Read, Florida!  
CATER Summer Professional Development Academies  

 
6-12 Career and Technical Education in Reading (CATER)  
(Tuesday through Thursday from 8:30AM to 4:00PM)  
This summer’s CATER training will provide professional development for state certified career 
and technical education teachers who have completed CAR-PD.  The purpose of this academy is 
to help teachers better understand how reading intervention is implemented in their classrooms, 
including changes in instructional practices and curricular modifications.  As part of this pilot, 
CTE teachers completing this academy may serve fluent Level 1 and 2 students in reading 
intervention through their CTE courses.  This will be the first three days of a 150-hour 
professional development requirement for these teachers who will work to complete their 
Reading Endorsement over the course of the 2010-11 school year. 
 
Escambia 
Date:  Tuesday, June 22 - Thursday, June 24 
Time: 8:30-4:00 
Place:  Washington High School 
           6000 College Pkwy.  
            Pensacola, Florida  32504 
 
Citrus 
Date:    Tuesday, June 29 - Thursday, July 1 
Time:   8:30-4:00 
Place:   Withlacoochee Technical Institute 
             1201 W Main Street 
             Inverness, FL 34450 
    
Hillsborough 
Date:    Tuesday, July 13 - Thursday, July 15 
Time:   8:30-4:00 
Place:   Strawberry Crest High School  

4691 Gallagher Rd. 
Dover, Florida 33527 

 
Duval 
Date:  Tuesday, July 27 - Thursday, July 29 
Time: 8:30-4:00 
Place: Wolfson High School  
 7000 Powers Ave. 
            Jacksonville, Florida 32217 
 
Broward 
Date: Tuesday, August 10 - Thursday, August 12 
Time:   8:30-4:00 
Place:   Stranahan High School  
 1800 SW 5th Place  

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 
 


